
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i

Su
zu
ki
Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G

1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.

Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i

Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G

1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.

Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i

Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G

1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.

Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i

Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G

1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.

Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i

Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G

1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.

Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i

Ind
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i I
nd
ia
Ltd
.

MA
RU
TI
EE
CO

CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O
CA
RG
O
CN
G
1.2
L
5M
T
M/
s.
Ma
rut
i S
uz
uk
i In
dia

Ltd
. M
AR
UT
I E
EC
O

C A R G 0913 E04 C01  Date : 09
th

 May 2023

CERTIFICATE Cert

Table 7,

 11 & 20

Dwg Total

FOR 01 - - 01 Pg

COMPLIANCE TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

1. This corrigendum is issued for the following CMVR certificate issued to vehicle manufacturer referred below:

Reference TA Certificate Vehicle Manufacturer

CARG0913 Dt. 27.09.2022

M/s. Maruti Suzuki India Ltd.

1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070, India

Plant :- 1. Gurgaon  2. Manesar

Base Model Type & Category GVW (kg)

MARUTI EECO CARGO CNG 1.2L 5MT Rigid (Goods Vehicle) & N1 1540

2. All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the Certificate mentioned above are applicable for this corrigendum-1

Sr. No.

Ref. TA

Certificate

Page No.

Parameter  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

01 02

TA / Other

Ref.

Certificate No.

/ Latest Valid

Extension

CARG0913 E02 Dt. 24.02.2023 CARG0913 E03 Dt. 24.02.2023

02 02

Specifications

Revision

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-

CARGO/T12/0223/02

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-

CARGO/T7/0322/00

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-

CARGO/T11/0322/00

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-

CARGO/T20/0223/01

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-CARGO/T12/0223/02

MSIL/EECO-K12N-MT-CNG-CARGO/T20/0223/01

ICAT Ref No. 2023-018 [IOCS No. 165957] Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MADHUSUDAN JOSHI SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1

M/s.MarutiSuzukiIndiaLtd.MARUTIEECOCARGOCNG1.2L5MTM/s.MarutiSuzukiIndiaLtd.MARUTIEECOCARGOCNG1.2L5MTM/s.Maruti M/s.MarutiSuzukiIndiaLtd.MARUTIEECOCARGOCNG1.2L5MTM/s.MarutiSuzukiIndiaLtd.MARUTIEECOCARGOCNG1.2L5MTM/s.Maruti

C A R G0913E04C01


